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市バス「名大病院」
City Bus “Nagoya Univ. Hospital”

市バス「名大病院」
City Bus “Nagoya Univ. Hospital” Meikodai-mae
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医学部附属病院施設　University Hospital
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Outpatient Building

Central Consultation Building A

Central Consultation Building B

Ward Building

Residence for Nurses A

Residence for Nurses B

Oasis Cube (Welfare facility)
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Medical Science Research Building 1

Medical Science Research Building 2

Medical Science Research Building 3

Basic Medical Research Building

Basic Medical Research Building Annex

Center for Research of Laboratory Animals and Medical Research 

Engineering (Division for Research of Laboratory Animals)

Medical Library / Co-op Cafeteria

Welfare Facility

Kakuyu Kaikan (Alumni Hall)

(old) Radioisotope Research Center

Others

外来棟
中央診療棟A
中央診療棟B
病棟
看護師宿舎A棟
看護師宿舎B棟
オアシスキューブ（福利施設）

医系研究棟1号館
医系研究棟2号館
医系研究棟3号館
基礎研究棟（講義棟）
基礎研究棟別館
附属医学教育研究支援センター

（実験動物部門）
附属図書館･学生食堂
福利施設
鶴友会館
旧アイソトープ総合センター分館
その他

大学院医学系研究科・医学部施設　Graduate School of Medicine/School of Medicine 

As of April 1, 2018
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名　称　Name 構造・階 Structure 建面積 Building area (m2) 延面積 Gross floor area (m2)

2018.4.1現在　As of April 1, 2018❹病棟西側（W）
Ward Building / West Side (W)

レストラン

消化器外科二／呼吸器内科／
全科共通病室／喫茶店

循環器内科／
糖尿病・内分泌内科／心臓外科

呼吸器内科／呼吸器外科

神経内科／老年内科

眼科／泌尿器科／救急科／
形成外科

整形外科／整形外科（小児）

消化器外科一

消化器外科二／移植外科

小児外科／整形外科（小児）／
移植外科（小児）／
脳神経外科（小児）

婦人科／産科

血液内科

リハビリテーション部

防災センター（警務員室）／
郵便局・ゆうちょ銀行ATM／
入退院受付／レストラン／
コンビニエンスストア／
理容店／自動販売機コーナー

14F

13F

12F

11F

10F

9F

8F

7F

6F

5F

4F

3F

2F

1F

❹病棟東側（E）
Ward Building / East Side (E)

浴室／会議室

消化器外科一／全科共通病室

血液内科／消化器内科／
糖尿病・内分泌内科／化学療法部

消化器内科

腎臓内科／泌尿器科

耳鼻いんこう科／形成外科／
消化器外科二

会議室／職員休憩室

乳腺・内分泌外科／脳神経外科

血管外科／歯科口腔外科／
皮膚科／総合診療科

小児科

産科／
総合周産期母子医療センター

心臓外科／手の外科／放射線科／
麻酔科／ＲＩ治療室

精神科／親と子どもの心療科

精神科／薬剤部

14F

❼オアシスキューブ（福利施設）
Oasis Cube (Welfare facility)

コンビニエンスストア／
コーヒーショップ／介護ショップ

1F

13F

12F

11F

10F

9F

8F

7F

6F

5F

4F

3F

2F

1F

栄養管理部／給食施設B1F

❶外来棟
Outpatient Building

事務部／病歴管理室／会議室 Administration Office, Clinical Record 
Management Office, Meeting Room Restaurant

Respirology, Thoracic Surgery

Neurology, Geriatrics

Gynecology, Obstetrics

Hematology

Bathing Room, Meeting Room

Meeting Room, Staff Lounge

Pediatrics

Psychiatry, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

Psychiatry, Department of Hospital Pharmacy

Clinical Nutrition, Kitchen

Obstetrics, 
Center for Maternal - Neonatal Care

Convenience Store, 
Coffee Shop, Nursing-Care Goods Shop

Cardiac Surgery, Hand Surgery, Radiology, 
Anesthesiology, RI Theraphy Room

Breast and Endocrine Surgery, 
Neurosurgery

Vascular Surgery, Oral and Maxillofacial
Surgery, Dermatology, General Medicine

Gastroenterology and Hepatology

Nephrology, Urology

Otorhinolaryngology, 
Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, 
Gastroenterological Surgery 2

Hematology, Gastroenterology and Hepatology,
Endocrinology and Diabetes, Department of 
Clinical Oncology and Chemotherapy

Gastroenterological Surgery 1, 
Ward for All Departments

Department of Rehabilitation

Disaster Prevention Center
(Security Officer’s Office), 
Post Office・Japan Post Bank’s ATM, 
Admission and Discharge Reception, 
Restaurant, Convenience Store, 
Barber Shop, Vending Machines

Gastroenterological Surgery 1

Pediatric Surgery, 
Orthopedic Surgery(Pediatric), 
Transplantation Surgery(Pediatric),
Neurosurgery(Pediatric)

Gastroenterological Surgery 2, 
Transplantation Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery, 
Orthopedic Surgery(Pediatric)

Ophthalmology, Urology, Emergency 
and Critical Care Medicine, Plastic and 
Reconstructive Surgery

Gastroenterological Surgery 2, Respirology, 
Ward for All Departments, Coffee Shop

Cardiology, Endocrinology and Diabetes, 
Cardiac Surgery

Emergency and Medical Intensive Care 
Unit, Department of Blood Purification
(Dialysis Room), Center for Advanced 
Medicine and Clinical Research

Department of Nursing, 
Administration Office, Meeting Room

Conference Room

Department of Surgical Center

Surgical ICU

Radiation Therapy Room B

Central Consultation Building Ward

Department of Endoscopy, Comprehensive 
Medical Education Center, Clinical Simulation 
Center, Center for Postgraduate Clinical 
Training and Career Development

Outpatient Chemotherapy Room,
Clinical Simulation Center

Department of Surgical Center, 
Electronic Chart Training Room

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Urology,
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, 
Dermatology, Plastic and Reconstructive 
Surgery, Surgery, Anesthesiology, 
Operation Theater 2, Nursing mother's Room, 
Kid's Room, Group Counseling Room

Psychiatry, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry,
Pediatrics, Pediatric Surgery,
Otorhinolaryngology, Internal Medicine,
Radiology, Inpatient Information Center,  
Transplant Coordination Service

Ophthalmology, Neurosurgery, 
Orthopedic Surgery, Rheumatology, 
Hand Surgery, General Information, 
Patient Registration, Center for Community 
Liaison and Patient Consultations, 
Referral Service, Cashier, ATM

Department of Quality and Patient Safety, 
Department of Medical Devices,
Center for Maternal - Neonatal Care,
Department of Blood Purification(Dialysis Room),
Department of Clinical Engineering

Department of Clinical Laboratory(e.g.,endoscope 
cleaning room and laboratory testing), Auditorium
Department of Blood Transfusion Service,  
Department of Infectious Diseases(ICT), 
Department of Pathology and Laboratory 
Medicine, Meeting Room

Department of Clinical Laboratory(Genetic 
Screen, Laboratory testing, Microorganism 
Testing and Pathological Testing Rooms), 
Department of Rehabilitation(Speech Therapy 
Room), Central Block of Radiology(MRI),
NADIC Hall(Nagoya Disease Information Center), 
Central Blood Collection Room,
Clinical Nutrition(Nutrition and Dietary Instruction), 
Tsukushi Library, Piano Place

General Medicine, Emergency and Critical 
Care Medicine, Central Block of Radiology
(X-ray Room), Disaster Prevention Center, 
After-hour Consultation Reception Desk, 
Medical IT Center 

Central Block of Radiology
(RI Examination Room / PET Room), 
Center for Advanced Medicine and
Clinical Research 

産科婦人科／泌尿器科／
歯科口腔外科／皮膚科／
形成外科／外科／麻酔科／
第2手術室／授乳室／
キッズルーム／集団指導室

精神科／親と子どもの心療科／
小児科／小児外科／
耳鼻いんこう科／内科／
放射線科／入院案内センター／
移植連携室

眼科／脳神経外科／整形外科／
リウマチ科／手の外科／
総合案内／初診受付／
地域連携・患者相談センター／
病診連携受付／会計コーナー／
銀行ATMコーナー

4F

3F

2F

1F

❸中央診療棟 B
Central Consultation Building B

会議室6F

手術部5F

外科系集中治療室（SICU）4F

中央診療棟病床3F

光学医療診療部／総合医学教育センター／
クリニカルシミュレーションセンター／
卒後臨床研修・キャリア形成支援センター

2F

外来化学療法室／
クリニカルシミュレーションセンター

1F

放射線治療室BB1F

❷中央診療棟 A
Central Consultation Building A

看護部／事務部／会議室

救急・内科系集中治療部／
血液浄化部（透析室）／
先端医療・臨床研究支援センター

手術部／チャート講習室

医療の質・安全管理部／医療機器
総合管理部／総合周産期母子医療
センター／血液浄化部（透析室）／
臨床工学技術部

検査部（内視鏡洗浄室、検体検査等）／
講堂／輸血部／
中央感染制御部（ＩＣＴ）／
病理部／会議室

検査部（遺伝子、検体検査、
微生物検査、各病理検査室）／
リハビリテーション部（言語療法室）／
放射線部（ＭＲＩ検査室）／
広場ナディック／中央採血室／
栄養管理部（栄養食事指導室）／
つくし文庫／ピアノ広場

総合診療科／救急科／
放射線部（Ｘ線撮影室）／
防災センター／時間外診療受付／
メディカルITセンター

7F

6F

5F

4F

3F

2F

1F

B1F
放射線部（アイソトープ検査室、
放射線治療室）／
先端医療・臨床研究支援センター

ドナルド・マクドナルド・ハウス なごや（※） RMH Nagoya
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　 Area

 Location 　65 Tsurumai-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya city

 Building 　building area

　　　　　　gross floor area

面　　積 ：89,137㎡

位　　置 ：名古屋市昭和区鶴舞町65番地

建　　物 ：建面積：35,536㎡

　　　　 　延面積：217,020㎡


